

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10479/2007(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2007 in AN No. 16/2007 IN WP No. 2516/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKAND STAFF & OFFICERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MUKAND LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.

Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P. Krishnan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shashi M Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be
filed within two weeks thereafter.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master